Church Staff

Raren H. Radcliffe/Pastor Rhradcliffe@umcsc.org
Robert E. (Bob) Romanello/Pastor Emeritus bobromanello@gmail.com
Lisa Henley/Administrative Coordinator stjohnsfm@comporium.net
Sharon Booth/Finance Coordinator stjohnsfmaccounting@comporium.net
Mallory Capps/Children & Youth Director stjohnsumc.youthandchildren@gmail.com
Beth Meador/WEE School Director sjumcweeschool@gmail.com
Jonathan Hall/Music Director jonathanrhall@gmail.com
Jessica Hall/Accompanist volzje@yahoo.com
Dawna Spilmann/Custodian spilmann@comporium.net
Nancy Rivers/Joyful Ringers Director nriversnc@gmail.com
Jennifer Isenhour/Vespers Music jennifer.isenhour@gmail.com
Suzanne Fisher/Kitchen Coordinator smfisher@comporium.net
Katherine Burns/Music Makers Director katherine.cryderman@gmail.com
Jemma Hardinger/Noteables Director scsweetie0616@gmail.com
Lauren Meador & Abby Tate/Nursery Workers

Room 108 is our designated Cry Room.
For those who may be in need of the Cry Room during services,
itis located on the same hallway as our nursery.

Child Care
Child Care is available for children age 4 and under during both worship services
and the Sunday school hour.
It is located behind the Sanctuary in Room 109

Children's News

April 21 - REAL Rids @ 12:15pm (FC)
April 28 - Children & Youth Sunday

Children's Church is available in Room 200 for children ages 5-2nd grade

at the 11:00 am worship service following the Children's Moment.
A volunteer will walk the children from the sanctuary to their classroom.

Youth News 6th grade - 12th grade

April 21 & April 28-UMYF @ 4pm (the Zone)
April 28 - Children & Youth Sunday

St. John's United Methodist Church

130 Tom Hall Street Fort Mill, SC 29715
Reverend Karen H. Radcliffe

864-313-9343
Office: 803-547-7538
Email: stjohnsfm@comporium.net
Website: www.stjohnsfim.org

Welcome to Worship

April 21, 2024
4th Sunday of Easter

8:30 am & 11:00 am Worship Services
11:00 am live streaming only



April 21, 2024 - 4th Sunday of Easter

8:30 am & 11:00 am Worship Service
Live Streaming - 11:00am only

The Prelude: “The Solid Rock” Bradbury/Curry
The Chiming of Trinity
The Choral Introit: “His Name Is Wonderful” Mieir

The Welcome and Announcements Rev. Karen H. Radcliffe
*The Passing of the Peace-Extend Christian Greetings to your Neighbors
#The Hymn of Praise: “O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing” No. 57

The Musical Offering: “The Cross of Christ Will Stand™  Black, Farren, & Wood/Gambill & Frazier

The Children’s Moment: Mallory Capps
The New Testament Lesson: Acts 4:5-12 N.T.121
*The Psalter Reading: Psalm 23 No. 754
(8:30) Rick Diak (11:00) R.W. Edmondson

The Offertory: “When | Survey the Wondrous Cross” Mason/Berry
*The Doxology No. 95
*The Hymn of Preparation: “How Firm a Foundation” No. 529
*The Gospel Lesson: John 10:11-18 N.T.103
The Sermon: “Good” Rev. Raren H. Radcliffe
The Prayer

*The Affirmation of Faith: The Apostles’ Creed No. 881

*The Gloria Patri No. T

*The Hymn of Dedication: “Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us” No. 381

*The Benediction
Postlude: “I Will Sing of My Redeemer” McGranaham/Berry

*Please Stand if you are able

Our 11:00 am service is live streamed and broadcast on YouTube

Sunday, April 21

8:30 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
4:00 pm

Monday, April 22
9:00 am - 11:00am

11:00 am

Tuesday, April 23
9:00 am -11:00am

11:30 am

4:00 pm - 8:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

Wednesday, April 24

11:00 am
4:30 pm
5:15 pm
5:45 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

Thursday, April 25

Eriday, April 26
11:00 am
11:30 am

Saturday, April 27

Sunday, April 28

8:30 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
4:00 pm

4th Sunday of Easter
Worship Service
Hospitality

Sunday School
Worship Service
REAL Rids (FC)
UMYF (The Zone)

VBS REGISTRATION OPENS TO THE PUBLIC
WEE School Music (FC & Sanctuary)
Exercise with Avis (FC)

WEE School Music (FC &Sanctuary)
Lunch Buddies-Red Lobster (Pineville)
WEE School Spirit Night-Super Chix
Handbell practice

Scouts (FC)

Handbell Ensemble practice

Exercise with Avis

Grief Support Group (MBC)

Music Makers Practice

Wednesday Night Meal

Vespers Service

Cub Scouts Pack 130 Meeting (Sanctuary)
Choir Practice

NO EVENT

Exercise with Avis (The Zone)
WEE School Early Dismissal

NO EVENT

Sth Sunday of Easter

Worship Service

Hospitality

Sunday School

Worship Service-Children & Youth Sunday
Finance Committee Meeting (MBC)

UMYF (The Zone)

Congratulations to Michael & Elizabeth Hill on the birth of their son,
Arthur Case Hill on April 14, 2024. Arthur’s grandparents are Michael & Cheryl
Hill and great-grandmother is Ms. Betty B. Ervin. He weighed 8 Ibs 9 0z and was

19 inches in length. Congratulations to everyone!



