Church Staff

Raren H. Radcliffe/Pastor khradcliffe@umcsc.org
Robert E. (Bob) Romanello/Pastor Emeritus bobromanello@gmail.com
Lisa Henley/Administrative Coordinator stjohnsfm@comporium.net
Sharon Booth/Finance Coordinator stjohnsfmaccounting@comporium.net
Mallory Capps/Children & Youth Director stjohnsumc.youthandchildren@gmail.com
Beth Meador/WEE School Director sjumcweeschool@gmail.com
Jonathan Hall/Music Director jonathanrhall@gmail.com
Jessica Hall/Accompanist volzjc@yahoo.com
Dawna Spilmann/Custodian spilmann@comporium.net
Nancy Rivers/Joyful Ringers Director nriversnc@gmail.com
Jennifer Isenhour/Vespers Music jennifer.isenhour@gmail.com
Suzanne Fisher/Ritchen Coordinator smfisher@comporium.net
Katherine Burns/Music Makers Director katherine.cryderman@gmail.com
Jemma Hardinger/Noteables Director scsweetie0616@gmail.com
Lauren Meador & Abby Tate/Nursery Workers

Room 108 is our designated <u>Cry Room</u>.

For those who may be in need of the Cry Room during services, it is located on the same hallway as our nursery.

Child Care

Child Care is available for children age 4 and under during both worship services and the Sunday school hour.

It is located behind the Sanctuary in Room 109

Children's News

April 21 - REAL Kids @ 12:15pm (FC) April 28 - Children & Youth Sunday

Children's Church is available in Room 200 for children ages 5-2nd grade at the 11:00 am worship service following the Children's Moment.

A volunteer will walk the children from the sanctuary to their classroom.

Youth News 6th grade - 12th grade

April 21 & April 28-UMYF @ 4pm (the Zone)
April 28 - Children & Youth Sunday

St. John's United Methodist Church 130 Tom Hall Street Fort Mill, SC 29715 Reverend Karen H. Radcliffe 864-313-9348 Office: 803-547-7538 Email: stjohnsfm@comporium.net Website: www.stjohnsfm.org

Welcome to Worship

April 21, 2024 4th *Sunday of Easter*

8:30 am & 11:00 am Worship Services 11:00 am live streaming only

April 21, 2024 - 4th Sunday of Easter 8:30 am & 11:00 am Worship Service Live Streaming - 11:00am only

The Prelude: "The Solid Rock"	Bradbury/Curry	
The Chiming of Trinity		
The Choral Introit: "His Name Is Wonderful"	Mieir	
The Welcome and Announcements	Rev. Karen H. Radcliffe	
*The Passing of the Peace-Extend Christian Greetings to your Neighbors		
*The Hymn of Praise: "O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing"	No. 57	
The Musical Offering: "The Cross of Christ Will Stand" Black, Farren	, & Wood/Gambill & Frazier	
The Children's Moment:	Mallory Capps	
The New Testament Lesson: Acts 4:5-12 *The Psalter Reading: Psalm 23 (8:30) Rick Diak (11:00) R.W	N.T. 121 No. 754 . Edmondson	
The Offertory: "When I Survey the Wondrous Cross" *The Doxology	Mason/Berry No. 95	
*The Hymn of Preparation: "How Firm a Foundation"	No. 529	
*The Gospel Lesson: John 10:11-18	N.T. 103	
The Sermon: "Good" The Prayer	Rev. Karen H. Radcliffe	
*The Affirmation of Faith: The Apostles' Creed *The Gloria Patri	No. 881 No. 71	
*The Hymn of Dedication: "Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us"	No. 381	
*The Benediction		
Postlude: "I Will Sing of My Redeemer"	McGranaham/Berry	
*Please Stand if you are able		

Our 11:00 am service is live streamed and broadcast on YouTube

Sunday, April 21 8:30 am 9:45 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:15 pm 4:00 pm	4th Sunday of Easter Worship Service Hospitality Sunday School Worship Service REAL Kids (FC) UMYF (The Zone)
<u>Monday, April 22</u> 9:00 am - 11:00am 11:00 am	VBS REGISTRATION OPENS TO THE PUBLIC WEE School Music (FC & Sanctuary) Exercise with Avis (FC)
Tuesday, April 23 9:00 am - 11:00am 11:30 am 4:00 pm - 8:00 pm 6:30 pm 7:00 pm	WEE School Music (FC &Sanctuary) Lunch Buddies-Red Lobster (Pineville) WEE School Spirit Night-Super Chix Handbell practice Scouts (FC) Handbell Ensemble practice
Wednesday, April 24 11:00 am 4:30 pm 5:15 pm 5:45 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 7:00 pm	Exercise with Avis Grief Support Group (MBC) Music Makers Practice Wednesday Night Meal Vespers Service Cub Scouts Pack 130 Meeting (Sanctuary) Choir Practice
<u>Thursday, April 25</u>	NO EVENT
<u>Friday, April 26</u> 11:00 am 11:30 am	Exercise with Avis (The Zone) WEE School Early Dismissal
Saturday, April 27	NO EVENT
Sunday, April 28 8:30 am 9:45 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:15 pm 4:00 pm	5th Sunday of Easter Worship Service Hospitality Sunday School Worship Service-Children & Youth Sunday Finance Committee Meeting (MBC) UMYF (The Zone)

Congratulations to Michael & Elizabeth Hill on the birth of their son, Arthur Case Hill on April 14, 2024. Arthur's grandparents are Michael & Cheryl Hill and great-grandmother is Ms. Betty B. Ervin. He weighed 8 lbs 9 oz and was 19 inches in length. Congratulations to everyone!